Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

08-27-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Execution Date: July 14, 1999

Street Address:\_

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Types No.

v. 05/01)	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1_018	23767	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew W. White Marc A. Borrett / Clares Cottage No. 1 Inniscrone House 4	Name: Innovision Research Technology Limited	
7 Clares Green Road Queens Road	Internal Address:	
Spencers Wood, Berkshire G7 1DY United Kingdom United Kingdom United Kingdom		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	20	
Nature of conveyance:		
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	Exa House	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Alexandra Court, Denmark Street	
Manual	Wokingham, Berkshire RG40 25L United Kingdom	
Other Corrected Recordation Form for Assignment	-	
	ICHYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
ecution Date: July 14, 1999	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/098,071		
	attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	O. Total Hamber of applications and patents in executions	
Name:Kurt Benson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Hasbro, Inc.		
Legal Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:1027 Newport Avenue	o. Bapasit descent names.	
street Address	08-1252	
	00-1232	
City: Pawtucket State: RI Zip: 02862	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		

9. Statement and signature.

Natalie Butler

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:58I

08/24/20D1 DBYRNE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0016

	D #
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office  O1105685  ——————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); 7.26.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew W. White Clares Cottage 7 Clares Green Road Spencers Wood, Berkshire G7 1DY UNITED KINGDOM  Marc A. Borrett No. 1 Inniscrone House 4 Queens Road Datchet, Berkshire SL3 9N UNITED KINGDOM	Hasbro, Inc RI Corporation 1027 Newport Avenue P.O. Box 1059 Pawtucket, RI 02862-1059  Additional name(s) attached Yes  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 07/14/99
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate Title: <u>DATA COMMUNICATION APPARATUS</u>	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/098,071	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>one</u> .
Kurt R. Benson, Esq. Hasbro, Inc. 1027 Newport Avenue P.O. Box 1059 Pawtucket, RI 02862-1059	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
• •	8. Deposit Account number:
	08-1252 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit agrount)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document)	No.
Kurt R. Benson Name of Person Signing Sign	July 22, 1999  Date  Date  Bedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  July 22, 1999  Date  State  State
Total number of pages including cover	nature Date 5 8 8 8 9 9 9

**PATENT** 

07/28/1999 DNGUYEN 01 FC:581 REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0017

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andrew David White, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address of Clares Cottage, 7 Clares Green Road, Spencers Wood, Berkshire RG7 1DY, United Kingdom; and, Marc A. Borrett, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address of No. 1 Inniscrone House 4, Queens Road, Datchet, Berkshire SL3 9N, United Kingdom, respectively, hereby sell and assign to Innovision Research Technology Limited, located and doing business at Exa House, Alexandra Court, Denmark Street, Wokingham, Berkshire RG40 25L, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DATA COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, and in and to US Patent Application No. 09/098,071 relating thereto filed on June 15, 1998 and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**.** . 1

Andrew David White

**RECORDED: 08/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012096 FRAME: 0018